Evaluates: MAX2612–MAX2616MAX2612–MAX2616 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX2612–MAX2616 evaluation kits (EV kits)
simplify the evaluation of the MAX2612–MAX2616 high-
performance broadband gain blocks. They enable testing
of the device’s RF performance and require no additional
supporting circuitry. The EV kits provide 50Ω SMA
connectors for inputs and outputs.
Features
●● Easy Evaluation of MAX2612–MAX2616 IC
●● 3.0V to 5.25V Single-Supply Operation
●● RF Input and Output Matched to 50Ω
●● Fully Assembled and Tested
19-8652; Rev 1; 10/17
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
The MAX2612–MAX2616 EV kits are fully assembled and
factory tested. Follow the instructions in the Connections
and Setup section to test the devices.
Required Equipment
This section lists the recommended test equipment to
verify the operation of the MAX2612–MAX2616. The
equipment’s listed are intended as suggestions and
substitutions are possible:
●● MAX2612-MAX2616 EV kit
●● One DC power supply capable of delivering +5.0V
and 100mA of current
●● One RF signal generator capable of delivering RF
power as high as 0dBm at 1000MHz (E4433B or
equivalent)
●● One RF spectrum analyzer that covers the
MAX2612-MAX2616 operating frequency range
(FSEB20 or equivalent)
●● One power meter capable of measuring up to 0dBm
at 1000MHz (Agilent E4419B or equivalent)
●● Two 50Ω SMA cables
●● One ammeter (optional)
●● One noise figure meter (optional)
●● One network analyzer (optional)
Connections and Setup
This section is a step-by-step guide to operating the EV
kits and their function. Caution: Do not turn on the DC
power or RF signal generators until all connections
are completed.
Checking Power Gain
1)	 With the DC supply output disabled, connect a +5.0V
power supply to the VCC header and the power
supply ground the GND header of the EV kit. (Route
the positive terminal of the power supply through an
ammeter, if desired)
2)	 Remove the jumper between on JU1 for normal
operation.
3)	 With the RF signal generator output disabled, connect
the generator output to the RFIN SMA connector on
the EV kit through an SMA cable. Set the output of
the RF signal generator frequency to 1000MHz and
power level to -20dBm.
MAX2612-MAX2616 EV Kit Files
FILE DECRIPTION
MAX2612-MAX2616_sch.pdf Schematic
PR_2612_revA.pdf PCB – All layers
PR_2613_revA.pdf PCB – All layers
PR_2614_revA.pdf PCB – All layers
PR_2615_revA.pdf PCB – All layers
PR_2616_revA.pdf PCB – All layers
MAX2612_BOM_A.xls BOM
MAX2613_BOM_A.xls BOM
MAX2614_BOM_A.xls BOM
MAX2615_BOM_A.xls BOM
MAX2616_BOM_A.xls BOM
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX2612–MAX2616MAX2612–MAX2616 Evaluation Kit
4)	 Connect a spectrum analyzer to the RFOUT SMA
connector on the EV kit through an SMA cable. Set
the spectrum analyzer center frequency to 1000MHz,
reference level to 0dBm, and span to 1MHz.

when contacting these component suppliers.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Component Suppliers Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX2612EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX2613EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX2614EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX2615EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX2616EVKIT# EV Kit
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
AVX/Kyocera www.avx.com
Maxim Integrated www.maximintegrated.com
Johnson / Cinch
Connectivity Solutions www.johnsoncomponents.com
Keystone www.keyelco.com
Sullins www.sullinscorp.com
Maxim Integrated  │  8www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX2612–MAX2616MAX2612–MAX2616 Evaluation Kit
M
A
X2
61